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ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 815J & SHC 7668S ALONG/AT SPOTTISWOODE PARK RD
ON 22/05/2021

Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok@lkkauto.com>
Wed 8/11/2021 6:24 PM

To:  MARKYEW@MNG.COM.SG <MARKYEW@MNG.COM.SG>
Cc:  Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21006094/Nra3
 
MARK YEW JING WEE – BY EMAIL ONLY
[POLICY HOLDER]
 
Dear Sir/Madam,
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 815J & SHC 7668S ALONG/AT SPOTTISWOODE PARK RD ON 22/05/2021
 
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your
policy.
 
We have received a claim from SHC 7668S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the circumstances of accident and both parties damage profile. We would like to advise that
you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident. The case would
be resolved at equal liability. Therefore, we will proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with
third party claimant.

Kindly let us know the outcome of your counter claim against the other party for our necessary action.

 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.
 
Please call us if you have further queries.
 
c.c.         AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
            (Motor Claims Dept)

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

mailto:JaslinKok@lkkauto.com
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
24 May
2021
16:34

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> CITYCAB PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 199502839G. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
24 May
2021
16:34

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(206517) HYUNDAI AE IONIQ HEV FL 1.6 DCT (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
24 May
2021
16:34

Clm Created
Reg No: SHC7668S. Acct Date: 2021/05/22. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. L
td. (SG). TP Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loy
ang)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
24 May
2021
16:34

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
24 May
2021
16:34

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/06/03 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
24 May
2021
16:34

Adj
Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

7
24 May
2021
16:34

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (E
xpress)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
24 May
2021
16:34

Label Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen
Administrator

9
24 May
2021
16:34

Label Added (23):Express. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

10
24 May
2021
16:34

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

11
31 May
2021
08:54

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:09:00:00->10:00:00.

[I] AIG
OneClaim

Integration
User

12
31 May
2021
13:01

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident from OI [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

13
22 Jun
2021
07:26

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
22 Jun
2021
07:26

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
22 Jun
2021
07:26

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2019/11/14.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
22 Jun
2021
07:26

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

17
01 Jul
2021
10:26

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident from OI [I] Loh, Chee-

Heng

18
01 Jul
2021
10:34

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident from OI [I] Loh, Chee-

Heng

19
23 Jul
2021
19:06

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident from OI [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

20
03 Aug
2021
19:45

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident from OI [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

21
03 Aug
2021
19:47

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

22
11 Aug
2021
14:35

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident from OI [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

23
11 Aug
2021
14:36

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

24
11 Aug
2021
17:31

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [I] Syed-

Yusoff, Saliha

25
11 Aug
2021
17:33

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP REAR VIDEO [I] Syed-

Yusoff, Saliha

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=89164715&CFTOKEN=a9a138494aa27c1f-E248E1A3-F97D-73CD-007B5887E18E1C64&USID=11057&RID=7076299
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AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

26
12 Aug
2021
12:41

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

27
12 Aug
2021
12:44

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP REAR VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

28
12 Aug
2021
12:45

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

29
12 Aug
2021
12:45

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP REAR VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

30
12 Aug
2021
12:45

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP REAR VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

31
18 Aug
2021
15:32

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

32
27 Aug
2021
15:32

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:1761.88:Lia:50%*Quantum:(a)CORW/GST:$2,468.62+(b)LOR(6days x $125.19):$751.14+
(c)LOI(6days x $50) :$300=(50%):$1,759.88+(d)GIA search fee:$2=Total:$1,761.88*Recommend R
epair days +2PRS + 1DOA =6Days

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

33
07 Sep
2021
16:51

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/06/03. Mandate Remarks: please proceed with settlement @ $1,76
1.88 [COR-$2,468.62 LOR-$751.14 LOI-$300 (50% liability) LTA-$2] ** subject to final repair bill & AT
A

[I] Syed-
Yusoff, Saliha

34
07 Sep
2021
16:51

Adj
Mandate Set

Approved:1761.88:please proceed with settlement @ $1,761.88 [COR-$2,468.62 LOR-$751.14 LOI-$3
00 (50% liability) LTA-$2] ** subject to final repair bill & ATA

[I] Syed-
Yusoff, Saliha

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2696696 24 May 2021
16:42:02

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SHC7668S SKE815J 11.00

2697443 27 May 2021
16:02:15 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SHC7668S Syed-Yusoff,
Saliha xx.xx

2703124 22 Jun 2021
07:26:53

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SHC7668S SKE815J 11.00

2711396 23 Jul 2021
19:06:51 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SHC7668S Jaslin Kok Chin
Yi xx.xx

2715750 11 Aug 2021
14:37:48 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SHC7668S Jaslin Kok Chin
Yi xx.xx








11/3/21, 9:33 AM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1009726&extid=362844&CFID=89… 3/3


	339608c2757d4528b09b138cf209c97d4cc6c6f4db7ca953258d720a901dc09f.pdf
	ddfdfd74695959cdc010aa85f7a1e3edae4258a99c84e28105d18dd4da3dcf71.pdf
	ddfdfd74695959cdc010aa85f7a1e3edae4258a99c84e28105d18dd4da3dcf71.pdf
	339608c2757d4528b09b138cf209c97d4cc6c6f4db7ca953258d720a901dc09f.pdf
	c9ab3abe6da5ffb4721ac66b05d945939b55131b94b46c55393034e2bac2a4cc.pdf
	29541f7f4f3851fcc9fe4af70500f43404e69513b7129651e570fc2fd8b714c5.pdf

